Phone: (03564) 255046



ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

(Erstwhile Alipurduar College)
P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin – 736122

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/001/2024 Date: 10.01.2024

NOTICE

(SERB SURE Funded Project)

On the basis of the recommendation of the Selection Committee in its meeting held on 04/01/2024, the following provisional merit list for a post of Project Associate-I is prepared. The selection is purely temporary and coterminous with the project or termination of the funding, whichever is earlier.

The candidate listed at Sl. No. 1 is required to report to the office of the undersigned with all the original documents for verification within 7 days from the publication of this merit list. If the candidate at Sl. No. 1 fails to report within the stipulated time period, the candidate listed at Sl. No. 2 or Sl. No. 3 will get the opportunity based on the merit position.

For more details about the post, refer to earlier notification with Ref. No.: APDU/Reg./Notice/78/2023, dated 05/12/2023 or the advertisement published in Aajkaal Newspaper dated 06/12/2023.

Merit List

Ref. No.: APDU/Reg./Notice/78/2023

Project Associate-I

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate(s)	Merit Position
1.	Abdur Razzak Mondal	Selected
2.	Uday Maji	Waiting List-1
3.	Chandan Paul	Waiting List-2

This is for the information of all concerned.

Sd/-Registrar Alipurduar University